

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).2056/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CR No. 4227/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANATAN DHARAM SABHA GAUSHALA (REGD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22393/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22394/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue limited notice as to whether the matter be not remitted to the High Court for reconsideration. Also issue notice on the prayer for interim relief..

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER