

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 2409/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2018 in CR No. 8047/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURINDER KUMAR (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. SABHA AND GAUSHALA (REGD.) Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.28638/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28640/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.28634/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.28642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record LR's of deceased petitioner is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 4857/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER