

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4857/2019

VIJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANATAN DHARAM SABHA GAUSHALA (REGD)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5806/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 04-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Anshul Chowdhary, Adv. (Present)
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG